Name
Male Overall Winner
Hayden Lightfoot
Male Masters winner
Vaughn Gibbs
Clydesdales

Thomas Radosevich

Mark McDavid
Male 19 and Under
Prashad Wadhua
Jason McDavid
Male 20-24
Male 25-29
Joe Chen
Male 30-34
Luke Keogh

Stefano Ratto Schol

Andrew Sperling
Male 35-39

Taylor Richardson
Male 40-44

Roberto Garcia

Michael Smyer

Anderson Pierson
Male 45-49

Lee Morris
Male 50-54
Male 55-59

Gerardo Mora

Brian Gray
Male 60-64

Avi Moss

Hiroshi Hamada

Kenneth Penny

Chuck Campbell
Male 65-69

Paul Schulz

John Kush
Male 70-74

John Polisini

Scott Bounds

Gary House
Male 75-79

Ben Harvie

Ron Morgan

Jack Lippincott
Male 80+

Fred Ward

Townes Pressler

Club

STRIDERS

BCRR

STRIDERS

STRIDERS

HARRIERS

BARC

STRIDERS

BARC

BARC

BCRR

BCRR
STRIDERS

STRIDERS

BCRR
BARC

STRIDERS

BCRR

AL
BCRR
TTC

BCRR

2025 LP Run Results

Age

30

51

72
65

16
14

25

33
33
33

36

43
42
41

a7

58
58

62
63
62
64

66
66

71
72
73

78
75
79

81
89

Men
Bib
296
567

556
555

832
298

295

294
831
299

297

565
533
566

563

551
500

562
558
557
569

564
553

559
568
552

561
534
550

548
560

Laps

22

23

10
8

21
7

22

22
21
19

22

15
13
12

15

21
20

18
14
12
12

15
13

16
15
13

15

11

14
10

Partial

807

152

1236
1133

234
360

478

780
508
934

738

267
85
894

1184

782
1209

156
955
824
179

838
44

289
34
923

1240
859
1142

286
987

Total
Feet

31,555

30,336

14,359
11,632

29,584
10,143

31,226

31,528
29,858
27,489

31,486

21,227
17,145
16,642

20,869

28,341
27,456

23,778
19,328
16,572
15,927

20,523
17,104

21,287
19,719
17,983

20,925
15,295
12,953

18,659
14,110

Miles

5.98

5.75

2.72
2.20

5.60
1.92

5.91

5.97
5.66
5.21

5.96

4.02
3.25
3.15

3.95

5.37
5.20

4.50
3.66
3.14
3.02

3.89
3.24

4.03
3.73
341

3.96
2.90
2.45

3.53
2.67

Pace

05:35

05:48

12:15
15:08

05:57
17:21

05:38

05:35
05:54
06:24

05:35

08:17
10:16
10:35

08:26

06:13
06:25

07:24
09:06
10:37
11:03

08:35
10:17

08:16
08:56
09:47

08:25
11:30
13:35

09:26
12:28

Rubens



Name

Overall
Elvira Hall

Masters
Erika Park

Rubens
Barbara Tiu

Katherine Hallaway
Female 19 and Under

Emilie Gibbs
Diana Berry
Female 20-24
Female 25-29
Kelly Fitzpatrick
Female 30-34
Ruth Schenau
Female 35-39
Jennifer Wells
Female 40-44
Female 45-49
Jennifer Harkins
Reyna Merritt
Alma Rodriguez
Female 50-54
Female 55-59
Lisa Thompson
Anna Helm
Lisa Cari-Karhu
Female 60-64
Gloria Favuzza
Suzy Seeley
LaTasha Gary
Cindy Babski
Jody Berry
Virginia McDavid
Female 65-69
June Harris
Female 70-74
Theresa Pearsall
Penny Pressler
Connie Lawrence

Lee Anne Voorhees

Kate Gabriele
Kathleen Mahon
Barbara House
Female 75-79
Sabra Harvey
Gloria Mahoney
Christina Stone

Club

STRIDERS

STRIDERS

STRIDERS

BCRR

STRIDERS

BARC

HARDLOOP
BARC
BARC

BCRR
BCRR
STRIDERS

BCRR
BCRR
BCRR
STRIDERS
BCRR

BCRR

BARC

AL
BARC
KENYAN WAY
BCRR

STRIDERS
BCRR
TTC

Age

39

50

45
44

17
14

25

30

38

48
46
45

57
59
55

64
66
61
64
64
60

69

72
71
73
72
72
70
72

76
75
76

Women
Bib
467
716

714
720

466
833

834
829

830

715
703
718

732
704
734

721
717
707
733
735
725

719

706
724
722
710
709
705
712

701
723
713

Laps

19

18

13
12

16
15

17

12

17

17
12
10

16
16
13

15
15
14
14
13

10

13
11
11
11
11
10

15
13

Partial

809

844

844

1029
328

1367

389

128

124
795
682

809
39
262

958
502
1244
1109
360
380

275

242
1335
1305
1209

576
1079

154

1040
683
1153

Total
Feet

27,364

24,466

17,060
16,592

23,391
21,293

25,127

17,161

23,888

22,434
16,543
13,805

21,806
21,036
17,322

20,643
20,187
19,617
19,482
17,420
9,566

13,398

17,302
15,771
15,741
15,645
15,012
14,202
11,965

20,725
17,743
10,339

Miles

5.18

4.63

3.23
3.14

4.43
4.03

4.76

3.25

4.52

4.25
3.13
2.61

4.13
3.98
3.28

3.91
3.82
3.72
3.69
3.30
1.81

2.54

3.28
2.99
2.98
2.96
2.84
2.69
2.27

3.93
3.36
1.96

Pace

06:26

07:12

10:19
10:36

07:31
08:16

07:00

10:15

07:22

07:51
10:38
12:45

08:04
08:22
10:10

08:32
08:43
08:58
09:02
10:06
18:24

13:08

10:10
11:10
11:11
11:15
11:43
12:24
14:43

08:30
09:55
17:01

Rubens



Women's Club Competition

Bayou City Road Runners
Houston Striders

Bay Area Running Club
Hard Loop Endurance

Al Lawrence Track Club
Kenyan Way

Terlingua Track Club

Men's Club Competition

Houston Striders

Bayou City Road Runners
Bay Area Running Club
Al Lawrence Track Club
Houston Harriers
Terlingua Track Club

Feet
187,347
151,079

87,184
22,434
15,741
15,012
10,339

Feet
178,996
133,202

82,966
20,295
31,528
12,953

Miles
35.48
28.61
16.51
4.25
2.98
2.84
1.96

Miles
33.90
25.23
15.71
3.96
5.97
2.45



	Men
	Women
	Club competition



